ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV

BID FORM

DATE: April 17, 2012

TO THE OWNER:

WV Division of Corrections

1409 Greenbrier Street Charleston, WV 25311

PROJECT:

Requisition No. COR61510

Anthony Correctional Center

WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

White Sulphur Springs, WV

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation, and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth below for the sum of:

BASE BID: General Construction

Seven hundred eighteen thousand 4 %100 Dollars (\$ 718,000).

The Bidder understands that it is the intent of the Owner to award a contract on the basis of the lowest Base Bid. The Bidder should submit an amount for the Base Bid. The Owner may elect to reject all Bid Proposals.

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 150 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 30 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damaged the sum of \$500 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 9 of the Supplementary General Conditions and Division 1, Section 01100, Summary of Work.

Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

ANTHONY CC WASTEWATER TREATMENT **BID FORM**

1/2

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.

RESPECTFULLY	Y SUBMITTED:	
DATE: _	April 17, 2012	
WEST VIRGINIA)
CONTRACTOR	LICENSE NO.: WV001746	
BY:		
(SIGNATI	URE, IN INK) Allen M. Hamblen	
TITLE: Vice	President	
FIRM NAME: _		ORPORATE SEAL
		APPLICABLE)
ADDRESS:	615 Church St. (P.O. Box P-7000 - 24505)
	Lynchburg, Virginia 24504	
Incorporated	- State of Virginia END OF BID FORM	

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ..COR61510

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ...X... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

V.

Allen M. Hamblen, Vice President W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

COMPANY ·

April 17, 2012 DATE

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

References:

1.

Clifton Forge Wastewater Treatment Plant Conversion to Pump Station and Force Main

Alleghany County, VA

Owner:

Alleghany County, VA

9212 Winterberry Ave., Suite C

Covington, VA 24426

Contact: Jon Lanford, Assistant County Administrator

Tel: 540/863-6600

Engineer: AECOM USA, Inc.

P.O. Box 13446

Roanoke, VA 24034

Contact: Scott Hall, P.E., Associate/Project Manager

Tel: 540/857-3100

Substantial Completion Date: 1/3/12 Original Contract Value: \$2,590,400. Final Contract Value: \$2,727,721.

Parham Landing Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade

New Kent County, VA

Owner:

New Kent County

12007 Courthouse Circle New Kent, VA 23124

Contact: Lawrence A. Dame, Director of Public Utilities

Tel: 804/966-9678

Engineer: Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.

1100 Welborne Dr., Suite 100

Richmond, VA 23229

Contact: Kris D. Edelman, P.E., Senior Project Engineer

Tel: 804/740-0181

Completion Date: 6/1/11

Original Contract Value: \$22,789,800. Final Contract Value: \$23,335,867.

References (continued):

Middle River Wastewater Treatment Facility ENR Upgrade

Verona, VA

Owners: Augusta County Service Authority and

City of Staunton

P.O. Box 859

P.O. Box 58

Verona, VA 24482

Contact: Kenneth Fanfoni,

Staunton, VA 24402 Contact: Tom Sliwoski,

Executive Director

Director of Public Utilities

Tel: 540/245-5670

Tel: 540/332-3892

Engineer: Black & Veatch Corporation

18310 Montgomery Village Ave., Suite 500

Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Contact: K. Michael Hanna, Project Manager

Tel: 301/840-1123

Construction Manager:

Arcadis

9861 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 254

Columbia, MD 21046

Contact: Charles "Mike" Brown, Construction Manager

Tel: 804/539-7572

Substantial Completion Date: 8/18/10 Original Contract Value: \$15,399,000. Final Contract Value: \$17,626,683.

WV DIVISION Agency OF CORRECTIONS REQ.P.O#_COR61510

BID BOND

KNO	W ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, W.	C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED TRAVELERS CASU	ALTY AND			
of_	Lynchburg	Virginia	, as	Principal, and <u>SURETY COMPANY</u>	<u>OF AMERICA</u>			
of_	Richmond	, Virginia ,	a corporation organia	red and existing under the laws of the S	state of			
Connection	cut with its principal o	office in the City of Hart	ford as ent (5%)	Surety, are held and firmly bound unto	the State			
of West Virgin	la, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of of Bid	(\$_	Surety, are held and firmly bound unto	nt of which,			
well and truly	to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselve:	s, our heirs, administ	rators, executors, successors and assig	ins.			
		•			4.468			
The	Condition of the above	obligation is such that where	eas the Principal has	submitted to the Purchasing Section of	f the			
Anthony	Correctional	Center Waste Wate	r Treatment P	part hereof, to enter into a contract in w lant Improvements,	riting for			
White S	ulphur Springs	, West Virginia,	Requisition N	o. COR61510				
NOV	V THEREFORE,							
(b) hereto and sh agreement or force and effe exceed the po The way impaired waive notice	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.							
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their han	ds and seals, and such of them as are	corporations			
have caused	their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunto and th	ese presents to be s	gned by their proper officers, this				
17th day	of April	20 12.						
Principal Cor	porate Seal		W	. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORAT	ED			
				(Name of Principal)				
			Ву					
	,	16		(Must be President or Vice President)				
				Allen M. Hamblen Vice President				
				(Title)				
			Т	RAVELERS CASUALTY AND SU	RETY			
Surety Corpo	orate Seal		_0	OMPANY OF AMERICA (Name of Surety)				
				y and si see all				

Whitney D. Melton, Attorney-In-Fact 202 River Oaks Dr., Altavista, Virginia 24517 IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

213509

Certificate No. 004666412

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Whitney D. Melton, and Frances M. Saunders

fall City f	Altavista		Cr.	f Virg	inia			
other writings ob	rate capacity if n digatory in the na	nore than one is name	alf of the Compani	execute, seal and a	cknowledge any a	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, condition ersons, guaranteein	I Attorney(s)-in-Fact, onal undertakings and g the performance of
IN WITNESS W Decer day of	VHEREOF, the Comber	Companies have caus ,	ed this instrument	to be signed and t	heir corporate sea	als to be hereto aff	ixed, this	22nd
		Farmington Casua Fidelity and Guar- Fidelity and Guar- St. Paul Fire and M St. Paul Guardian	anty Insurance C anty Insurance U Marine Insurance	nderwriters, Inc. Company	Tra Tra	velers Casualty ar	urance Company nd Surety Compan nd Surety Compan r and Guaranty Co	ny of America
CASUAL AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	1977	NCORPORATED ST	THE A TANK	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, TY CONN.	R HARTOOD S	MICOTOGRAPH SE
State of Connecti City of Hartford					Ву:	George W Thomp	son, Senior Vice Pres	ident
himself to be the Inc., St. Paul Fir Company, Travel	Senior Vice Pres re and Marine Ir lers Casualty and	surance Company, S	Casualty Compan St. Paul Guardian America, and Un	y, Fidelity and G Insurance Compa ited States Fidelit	uaranty Insurance my, St. Paul Mer y and Guaranty O	Company, Fidelit cury Insurance Co Company, and that	y and Guaranty Insompany, Travelers he, as such, being	, who acknowledged urance Underwriters, Casualty and Surety authorized so to do, icer.
In Witness Whe	reof. I hereunto s	set my band and offic	rial seal	TETRE		Man	ir c. J.	etreault

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 17th day of April

. 20

Har E. Hugher Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Chapter W. 65035 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

COR61510

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

BOX N-1, HC 70

304-558-2544 ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504

***************************************		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT-TERMS
03/02		10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -			
BID OPENING DA	ie: 04	/17/2012		PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ITY UOP C	O ITEM NUMBER	UNITERIOE	AMOUNT
			*********		*
	PLEASE N	OTE A MANDAT	ORY PRE-BID MEETING	IS SCHEDULED	
1	CENTER L	OCATED IN WH	:00 AM AT THE ANTHO	NY CORRECTIONAL	
	******	****	**********	******	*
			FREE WORKPLACE AFF		
			D WITH BID SUBMISSI		
			IONS ARE AVAILABLE		2
i					
1	AU2 CAPT	ASSOCIATES, I	ING.		
	CHARLEST	ON, WV 25301	OLLIN AIRION		
	204 246				
	304-346-	0565 - PHONE			
	A \$100.0	O DEPOSIT IS	REQUIRED FOR EACH	SET.	
	*****	****	***	*********	*
			-WALTON AT 304-536 TON@WV.GOV TO PRE-R		
	TO THE MA	ANDATORY PRE	-BID MEETING.	EGISTER PRIOR	L u
			********	******	
0001		JB	968-95		
	WASTE WAY	1 TER TREATMENT	T IMPROVEMENTS		
	mun waee	WITH CITY I	DOUBLOTHO PEUTATAL	02 min	
			RCHASING DIVISION F OF CORRECTIONS - AN		
	CORRECTION	ONAL CENTER,	IS SOLICITING BIDS	FOR THE	
	LABOR, MA	ATERIAL AND I	EQUIPMENT NECESSARY	FOR THE	
1	MASTE WAT	TER TREATMENT	T PLANT AT THE ANTH PER THE ATTACHED SP	ONY	
	- Printer I		E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE			lver entroise	34/845-0301 DAT	E April 17, 2012
	M. Hamble			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice	President	54-060	5517 SERT NAME AND ADDRESS I		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia, Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of

Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

615 Church St.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATTENDANCE SHEET.

Lynchburg, VA 24504

W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER

COR61510

PAQE 2

add);essecorresiondengariciairiandionor TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 03/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/17/2012 ÇAT. LINE QUANTITY ÜÖP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE MANDATORY PRE-BID MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 03/20/2012 AT 0:00 AM AT THE ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER LOCATED IN WHITE SULTHUR SPRINGS, WV. ALL INTERESTED HARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. HAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BIL SHALL RESULT IN disqualification of the bid. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL HOTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE dfficial document verifying attendance at the mandatory FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER COCUMENTATION TO VERIEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE HURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S HAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 434/845-0301 April 17, 2012 Allen M. Hamblen ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 54-0605517 Vice President



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

SHIP VIA

COR61510

PAGE 3

FAEIGHT TEAMS

AUDRIESS CORRESIRONDEN CER (OFA TERNICON OF

DARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70 W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED 615 Church St. ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) Lynchburg, VA 24504 WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 304-536-4151 24986

BID OPENING DATE:	04/17/2	012	BTD (DE	NING TIME 03	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	Î	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
		NO.				
ווב	NQUIRIES:					
W	RITTEN QUEST	IONS WILL	BE ACCEPTED UNT	dr.	CLOSE OF	
			QUESTIONS MAY			
	SPS, FAX, CO				O ASSURE NO	
			IR ADVANTAGE, NO			
			RED ORALLY. IF EFERRED, ADDRES			
य	ARA LYLE					}
	EPARTMENT OF		ATION	1		
	URCHASING DI			1		
	019 WASHINGT HARLESTON, W		EAST			
9,	HARLESTON, W	V 25305				
F	AX: 304-558	-4115				
	MAIL: TARA.		GOV			
्री: यो। यो। यो।	1) HE OR SHE HE BID OR AN HE BIDDER, (HE BIDDER IN	IS AUTHOR Y DOCUMENT 2) THAT HE A CONTRAC	THIS BID IS CERTIZED BY THE BIDING SELATED THERESTOR SHE IS AUTHORS TUAL RELATIONSHOWS THE REGISTERED WITH	ER O RI	TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF ZED TO BIND AND (3) THAT	
A	GENCIES THAT	MAY REQUI	RE REGISTRATION			
10 10	HE ACCEPTABL NTENDED TO R	E LEVEL OF EFLECT A F	CATIONS NAMED HI QUALITY ONLY AI REFERENCE OR FAV	D OR	ARE NOT	
			DOR. VENDORS W			
	LTERNATES SH LTERATURE AN		ATE AND INCLUDE			
			ERNATES MAY BE		O PROVIDE	
			THE STATE RESERV			
			RITIES IN BIDS			
	,	, eee ae	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO	NOIT		
SIGNATURE ()			TELEPHONE	434	/845-0301 DAYE	April 17, 2012
mie Allen M.	. Hamblen FE	N			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

COR61510

4

FREIGHT TERMS

SION ON (A PROPENDIA DE CONCERNITA DE CONTRA D

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70 W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) 615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504 WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

03/02/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/1	7/2012	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		TION 148-1-4(F) OF		1
VIRGINIA L	egislative ri	tles and regulatio	ons.	
	1 1	1		
EXHIBIT 5		1		
WEGE UTPOT	TTN CODE 21	D-5 PROVIDES THAT	. *****	1
TON FOR A	DUBLIC TMDD	VEMENT CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPRACE	
HEOUTER F	LODDIC THEK	AT SUBMITS A BID	ON CONTRACT	
SUBMIT AT	PHE SAME TIM	AN AFFIDAVIT OF	COMPLEANCE METER	1
THE BID. T	IE ENCLOSED I	RUG-FREE WORKPLAC	'E AFFTDAUTT	1
MUST BE ST	ENED AND SUBI	ITTED WITH THE BI	D AS EVIDENCE	1
		NCE WITH THE PROV		
		HE WEST VIRGINIA		
TO SUBMIT	THE SIGNED DI	UG-FREE WORKPLACE	AFFIDAVIT WITH	
THE BID SH	ALL RESULT II	DISQUALIFICATION	OF SUCH BID.	
1 1				
NOTICE TO		S CONTRACT IS TO		
WITHIN 150	CALENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	1
IS RECEIVED	O. UNLESS OF	HERWISE SPECIFIED	, THE FULLY	1
	IRQHASE ORDE	WILL BE CONSIDER	ED NOTICE TO	
FROCEED.		1		a
CANCELLATIO	וסדם שידי וימו	CTOR OF PURCHASIN	מטיי פעוומסים מטיי	
BIGHT TO C	NORT. THIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIATEL	ATT GAVAAGAA DI	1
NOTICE TO	THE VENDOR THE	THE MATERIALS OR	MODEWANGHED	
		RIOR QUALITY OR D		1
WITH THE S	EDIFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND C	ONTRACT	1
HERE IN.				1
WAGE RATES	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTRAC	TOR SHALL PAY	
THE HIGHER	OF THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF LAB	OR MINIMUM WAGE	
RATES AS ES	STABLISHED FO	R GREENBRIER COUN	TY, PURSUANT	
TO WEST VII	GUNIA CODE 2	1-5A, ET, SEQ. (P	REVAILING	
WAGE RATES	AFPLY TO THE	B PROJECT)		
ARBITRATION	. ANY REFE	ENCES MADE TO ARB	מס מסדייג מידד	
1,112,13111101		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	1 17 0010
mis Allen M. Hamblen	FEIN	43		April 17, 2012
Vice President	54-06055	17	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Allen M. Hamblen

Vice President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

COR61510

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESTOND AND A TOTAL CANDON OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED 615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 04/	17/2012	BID OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	JOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REQUIRED : OR IN ANY	BY STATE LAW) AMERICAN INST	UE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT ITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS RACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
		VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF TH		D BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMER ISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL I OF CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF IABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE 50,000.	
HURNISH P	ROOF OF BUILDE	RANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL RS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE BID P.	AYABLE TO THE	NT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL SH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/	1
MATERIAL EONDS MAY IRREVOCAB	BOND FOR 100% BE PROVIDED I	OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. N THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, REDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	
STATE OF THE LIEU O	WEST VIRGINIA. F A BOND WILL	AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS	
ACCECPTAB		AL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE RIAL BOND.	
		A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE DATE	April 17, 2012

54-0605517



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA FO.B.

COR61510

PAGE 6

FREIGHT TERMS

AUDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ASSENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504

03/02/2012				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/17/2012	BID OPE	NING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY LIOP	OAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
		NO.		
1 1		1		
EOND C	OVERING THE F	ROOFING SYSTEM WILL HE !	A REQUIREMENT	1
df THE	E SUCCESSFUL V	ZENDOR.	1	
1 1			1	
REV. 1	1/00			
1	1 1			1
EXHIBI	7			
1 1		1		
DOMEST	IC ALUMINUM,	GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC	C WORKS	
PROJEC	CTS	1		
1 1				
IN ACC	ORDANCE WITH	WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-1	9-1 ET.,	
SEQ.,	EVERY CONTRAC	CT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RE	CONSTRUCTION,	
ALTERA	TION, REPAIR,	IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTE	NANCE OF	
HUBLIC	: WORKS, WHERE	THE COST IS MORE THAN	\$50,000 AND,	1
		EL ONLY, WHERE THE COST		
		OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,0		
STEEL	ARE REQUIRED,	THE STATE WILL ACCEPT	ONLY ALUMINU	
dLASS,	OR STEEL PRO	DOUCTS PRODUCED IN THE	UNITED STATES.	
		OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPM		
FOR US	SE AT THE SITE	E OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL	BE MADE OF	
		GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS		
THE PR	RODUCT IS LESS	THAN \$50,000 OR LESS	THAN 10,000	
POUNDS	OF STEEL ARE	USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	PROJECTS.	
100				1
FOREIG	IN MADE ALUMIN	NUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRO	DUCTS MAY BE	
		HE COST OF DOMESTIC PRO		
		. SUCH COST IS UNREASO		
		THAN THE BID PRICE FOR		
PRODUC		DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLAS		
		PLIED OR PRODUCED IN A		
		, AS DEFINED BY THE UN		
		R, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY		
		RODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE	HIGHER IN	
PRICE	THAN THE FORE	EIGN MADE PRODUCTS.		
	wasses and			
		BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI		
SIGNATURE CELL	Piles	TELEPHONE 434	/845-0301 DATE	April 17, 2012
TITLE Allen M. Ham		0.605517		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Preside	nt 1 54-0	0605517I		



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

COR61510

PAGE

ADDRESSIOCHHESPONDENGETOATIENHONGE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED 615 Church St. ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) Lynchburg, VA 24504 WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151 SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 03/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING DATE: 04/17/2013	2 BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UC		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	E AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE S	
DETERMINES THAT	THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LI	IKE FOREIGN
	OR STEEL THAT IS REASONAB	
	EST, IN WRITING, A REEVALU	
REDUCTION IN THE	e Howest bid for such dome	ESTIC PRODUCTS.
	T' INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF ON ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEE	
	on harding, darker on ball	
REV. 3/88		
	1 1	
EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR ISSUE	ANGE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA		
THE ARCHITECT/E	NGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHAL	LL BE REQUIRED
	FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISS	
CONSTRUCTION PRO	OJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AG	GENCIES:
	ect/engineer shall prepare	
	LL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCU	URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM
AND LIST SHALL I	BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER	IN THE STATE
FURCHASING DIVIS	SION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGIN THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE	NEER SHALL ALSO
WHICH THE CONTRA	ACT IS ISSUED.	AGENCE FOR
(2) THE BUYER S	SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO	O AT.T.
INTERESTED PART	IES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXT	TEND THE BID
	ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE REC	
CPENING DATE.	URTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO	THE BID
SIGNATURE /)	GEE REVERSE SIDS FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	DATE
WILL Allen M. Hamblen FEN	434	4/845-0301 April 17, 2012
	54-0605517	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Quotation

SHIP VIA

COR61510

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRIASE CORISTANIONDAN CARROTATE AND CONTO

TARA LYLE 104-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

FO.II,

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504

03/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/17/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL IDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING division. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY THE TO ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: XXX NO. 1 NO. 2 NO.3NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL BEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 434/845-0301 April 17, 2012 Allen M. Hamblen ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Vice President 54-0605517



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation COR61510

PAGE

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED 615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504

03/02/2012	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 04/17/	2012	RTD (DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT.	<i>₹₹₽</i> ₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽		8 8000000000000000000000000000000000000
CHE COANTIY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 1				
REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OR ASS	UMED TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY	1
dral discuss	TON HELD BETWE	EN VENDOR'S E	EPRESENTATIVES	1
AND ANY STAT	e personnel is	NOT BINDING	ONLY THE	
INFORMATION	ISSUED IN WRIT	ING AND ADDED	TO THE	1
APECIFICATION	NS BY AN OFFIC	IAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	1
			ł	1
			[1
1 C.C.	amblen. Vice Pre	SIC	NATURE	1 1
ALLEN M. H	amoten, vice Pre	Sident		1
1 4.W. P. ENGTT	SH, INCORPORATED		PANY	1
April 17, 2	012	***	L.,	1
1.2	1		E	1
REV. 11/96			[1
1 12/30			ł	1
1	1 1 1		1	1
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE	l	1
				1
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE 2:	1-11-2 REOUIR	ES THAT ALL	1
HERSONS DESI	RING TO PERFORM	M CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	1
STATE MUST B	E LICENSED. T	HE WEST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTORS	1
LICENSING BO	ARD IS EMPOWER	ED TO ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	1 . 1
LICENSE. AP	HLICATIONS FOR	A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY BE	*
MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE WES!	r virginia di	VISION OF LABOR	1
QAPITOL COMP	HEX, BUILDING :	3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	1
25305. TELE	HONE: (304) 5!	58-7890,		1
	and commenced the second secon			1
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE 2:	l-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO INCLI	DE THE CONTR	ACTORS	1
TICENSE NUMB	er on their bii	ο,		1
BIDDER TO GO	ADY FERRE			
EIDDER TO CO	MEDETE:			
CONTRACTORS	NAME. W.	C. ENGLISH, IN	CORPORATED	
Jon Line Lors	True la			
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO.	WV001746		
1		SIDE FOR YERMS AND CO	NOUIGNA	
SIGNATURE		ITELEPHONE	DATE	
mus Allen M. Hamblen	EIN		434/845-0301	April 17, 2012



RFQ COPY

615 Church St.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lynchburg, VA 24504

W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

COR61510

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OVACEN) (ON OB-

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/17/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UOP UNIT PRICE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A dopy of their contractors license prior to issuance of PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE dontract nuli and void. And terminate such contract WITHOUT FURTHER ONDER. HEV. 5/2009 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE April 17, 2012 434/845-0301 mie Allen M. Hamblen **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** Vice President 54-0605517

25305-0130

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST

₩V

CHARLESTON,



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PEGNUMBER Quotation

COR61510

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESHONDENCES (OTAGENTION OF TARA LYLE 104-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

615 Church St. Lynchburg, VA 24504

03/02/2		TER	M9 of Sal	E		HP VIA	F.C).8,		FREIGHT TEF	ВМ
BID OPENING DATE:		4/17/2	2012			RTD (DPENING T	TME	01.	30PM	
LINE	ECC. 114 (117)	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	1761	NUMBER	#6000000000000000000000000000000000000	PRICE	أ	AMOUN	
		1111	907	NO.	JIGM	NOMBER	UNII	PHICE		AMOUN	
	WIE D.T.		n	*****	mura r				_		
						NFORMATION OT BE CONS		FACE O	F.		1
1 1	IIII BINY	HUOFE	OR II	12 13.11	I ILAI M	JI DE CONS	LDERED:				
1	EALED	BID							- 1		1
											1
E	UYER: ~				-TL/32-						1
l J											
į į	REQ. NO	. :	1		-COR61	310					
	TD OPE	NTNG T	מידידי.		-04/17	/2012			_		
1	JAN OLL	TATIO Y			-04/1/	2012					
I I	ID OPE	NING 7	IME:		-1:30 E	PM					
"					"						
1	LEASE	PROVII	EAF	'AX NI	MBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECES	SARY			1
1 7	O CONT	ACT YO	U REC	ARDII	IG YOUR	BID:			- 1		1
	22				434/845	-0306			Ì		1
									l		
l n	LEASE	PRINT	OR TY	PE NA	ME OF E	PERSON TO	CONTACT				
	ONCERN	ING TH	IS QU	OTE:	CATTER STATE	Congress (Production of State	Appropriate Control of the Control o		- 1		
					I Robe	rt Halpin,	Estimato	r			
		~~~			H. Robe	ic narpin,					1
											1
											1
											i
										# 710 m	00
4	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF REC	COR619	10 ****	* TOTA	L:	\$ 718,0	00
	19										
		-							- 1		ļ
									- 1		
											1
l l											
				BEE HE	PERSE SIDE FO	HTEHMS AND CO	enomov				
SIGNATURE	_					TELEPHONE	434/845-0		ATE	April 17, 2	2012
TITLE ALLeh M.	Hamble	en FE	NE		_					TO BE NOTED AR	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN

RFQ No.	COR61510
111 6 110.	OULUIDIO

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §6A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

VIII II CHARTON III CHARTON II	
Vendor's Name: W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPOR	ATED
Authorized Signature: Allen M. Hamblen, Vic	Date: April 17, 2012
State of Virginia	•
City -Gounty of Lynchburg , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{17}{4}$ day	of <u>April</u> , 2012.
My Commission expires July 31	, 20 <u>13</u> ,
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Carolyn S. Shelton Carolyn S. Shelton
CAROLYN S. SHELTON NOTARY PUBLIC REGISTRATION # 110814 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	VIRGINIA	
CITY <b>COUNTY-OF</b>	LYNCHBURG	, TO-WIT:
I, Allen M. H. state as follows:		after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an e	mployee ofW	(Company Name)
2. I do herel	by attest that _	W. C. English, Incorporated (Company Name)
maintains policy is i	a valid written n compliance wi	drug free workplace policy and that such the west Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above state	ements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
		W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED  (Company Name)
		By:  Allen M. Hamblen  Title: Vice President
		Date:April 17, 2012
Taken, subscrib	oed and sworn to	o before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>April 2012</u> .
(Seal) REGISTRA COMMONWE MY COMM JULY THIS AFFIDA	N S. SHELTON  OURY PUBLIC  ATION # 110814  EALTH OF VIRGINIA  OURY STATE  OURY	Caroly, & Sholton  (Notary Public) Carolyn S. Shelton  Cubmitted with the Bid in Order to ROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF  Rev March 2009

AGENCY_

#### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

SOBEGESK KODEST

8899988 8898

(T) (U) (V) (W) (W)

NOTE:

		KFQ/RFP#(B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	as Principal, and	ond  PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,  D) (E)  of (G)  organized and existing under the laws its principal office in the City of held and firmly bound unto The State sum of (K) ent of which, well and truly to be made, our heirs, administrators, executors, gation is such that whereas the Principal f the Department of Administration
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
this line in words.		
Amount of bond in figures	NOW THEREFORE.	
Brief Description of scope of work  Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or
Month		and the Principal shall enter into a
Year	contract in accordance with the bid or pro	nosal attached hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement crea	
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	
President	force and effect. It is expressly understoo	
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	iall, in no event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Scal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
Corporate Name of Surety		ereby stipulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety	obligations of said Surety and its bond sha any extension of time within which the O	
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any st	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid		cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	
	seals to be affixed hereto and these preser	
	this (N) day of (O)	, 20( <u>P</u> )
¥	Principal Corporate Seal	(O) ·
		(Name of Principal)
	(R)	By(\$)
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(T) Title
	an.	- I tite
	(U) Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
	outery corporate seat	(Name of Surety)
		(W)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

	AgencyREQ.P.O#	
	BID BOND	
VAROM ALL MEN DV THERE DDCCCATE That	SAND STORE STO	
	ve, the undersigned,, as Principal, and	
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
	(\$) for the payment of which,	
	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that	I whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
8	ached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance recagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the s obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, d.	
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipula way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.	ites and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
day of, 20		
of a second seco		
Principal Corporate Seal		
	(Name of Principal)	
	By	
,	(Must be President or Vice President)	
	(Tille)	
Surely Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
	Allegaeu la East	
	Attorney-in-Fact	
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licens must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached	ed in West Virginia to transact surety Insurance. Raised corporate seals	



RFQ COPY

615 Church St.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lynchburg, VA 24504

W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQ NUMBER

COR61510

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

104-558-2544

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL CENTER BOX N-1, HC 70

ROUTE 92 (NEOLA) WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, WV 24986 304-536-4151

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/04/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 0	1111111111		7	
	04/17/2012	BTD Q	PENTNG TIME 01	30PM
LINE QUAN	VIITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 1	ADDENDUM NO.	1	¥	
	12212911 110.			
J. MAN	DATORY PRE-BID S	IGN IN SHEETS AT	TACHED	
	1 1			
ADD ADD	ENDUM ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT IS ATTACHE	D. THIS	
досимен	T SHOULD BE SIGN	ED AND RETURNED	WITH YOUR	-
BID. F.	ALLURE TO SIGN A	ND RETURN MAY RE	SULT IN	
TROOPL	IFICATION OF YOU	R BID.		
l E	ND OF ADDENDUM N	0 1		
		0. 1.		
001		68-95		
MA CUTE 147	1			
MASIE WA	ATER TREATMENT I	MPROVEMENTS		
1		1		
* * * * *	THIS IS THE END	OF RFQ COR6151	.0 ***** TOTAL:	\$718,000
		u ^{co}	2022111	3,7550
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC		
Ca-		TELEPHONE 43	34/845-0301 DATE	April 17, 2012
TIME Allen M. Hamble Vice President	n FEIN 54-0605517	1. 10		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NAME AND ADDRESS IN		

# COR 61510

# Waste water Treatment Project

Request for Proposal No.

### SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

	Page 1 of - 3	
Date: _	3/20/201	2

**TELEPHONE & FAX** 

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company: Volley Rebuilders  Rep: Roger Altizer  Email Address: raltizer@frontiemet.vict	HC 37 Box 145 Lewishung WV 24901	PHONE 304-645-4062  TOLL FREE  FAX 304-497-3304
Company: Domhill Construction Company  Rep: Allen Jones Dan Hill  Email Address: called a je hot mail com	P.O. Box 685 Glenn Fertis, WV 25085	PHONE 304-632-/600 TOLL FREE  FAX 304-632-/501
Rep: John A. Lynch Emall Address: john@lynchConstruction. net.	HC70 Box 187 White Julphur Springs, WV 24984	PHONE 304-536-1896 TOLL FREE  FAX 304-536-9156
Company: Anthony Cornectional Conte- Rep: Tinothy Coffman  Emall Address: Tinothy T. Coffman Davigou		PHONE 304536-3911 · TOLL FREE · FAX
Company: Anthony Core. Confore  Rep: Johnny Mullins  Email Address: Johnny L. Mullins DWV. gov	HC 70 N-1 White Sulphur Springs, W.V. 24986	PHONE 364-536-391/ TOLL FREE FAX

# COR 61510 Waste-Water Treatment Project

Request for Proposal No.

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: Three Brothers Electric	18 Margaret St. Page 12,12 2515	
Rep: Derver C Luikart JR.	Poca W.V. 25159	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Denver @threabrotheselectric.com		FAX 304.586-4843
Company. The Summit Electric GROUP	Bx 254	PHONE 304-562-7091
Rep: <u>Kichard MilAm</u>	Hurricane, WU 25526	TOLL FREE
Email Address: RM & TSFGINC.Com		FAX 304-562-7137
Company: Auripur Correction Correct	HC 70 BOR MY	PHONE BOY-536-3911
Rep: PATTERON Son W.	WATERVITTE SPENES, W 24986	TOLL FREE
Email Address: 60077. W. DATTSCSOVO W. CSV	,	FAX
Company: Anthony Coll Center	HC 70 Box N-1	PHONE 364-536-3841 TOLL
Rep: Juson Walton.	White Sulphul Springs 24986	TOLL FREE
Email Address: 1656n. J. Walter @ W.gov		FAX
Company: Orders Construction	501 6th Auc .	PHONE 304 727 423 7
Rep: Oriffin McCabe	3t Albans WV 25177	TOLL FREE
Emall Address: griffin m @ orders construction		FAX 304 701 2405



# COL6/5/0 Waste Water Treatment flant Request for Proposal No.

## SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Page 3 of 3

Date: 3 Zo Zo12

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: BLUESTONE ELECREC  Rep: Colby Tay LOR  Email Address: BLUESTONE ELECTRIC (6) SUODEN LINK MARL	P.O. BOX 575 BEAVER WV 25813	PHONE 304 252 9102 TOLL FREE FAX 304 255 6240
Company: W.C. English, Inc  Rep: Henry Myers  Email Address: rhalpin@englishconst.com	1015 Church St Lynchburg NA	PHONE 434845 030 1 TOLL FREE  FAX 434 845. 030 C
Company:  Rep:  Email Address:		PHONE TOLL FREE FAX
Company:  Rep:  Email Address:		PHONE TOLL FREE . FAX
Company:  Rep:  Email Address:		PHONE TOLL FREE FAX

#### EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ..COR61510

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

#### ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ...X...
NO. 2 .......
NO. 3 ......
NO. 4 ......
NO. 5 .....

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Allen M. Hamblen, Vice President
W. C. ENGLISH, INCORPORATED
COMPANY

April 17, 2012 DATE

REV. 11/96